## **CHAPTER 5.00 - STUDENTS**

WELLNESS 5.84

The Daleville City Board of Education is committed to providing a school environment that enhances learning and development of lifelong wellness practices. To comply with this policy, the Daleville City Board of Education adopts the following goals:

- I. Daleville City's Child Nutrition Program (CNP) complies with federal, state, and local requirements, and shall be revised accordingly. The Daleville City Child Nutrition Program is accessible to all students.
- II. All Daleville City school-based activities are consistent with the local wellness policy goals.
- III. Daleville City Schools will provide nutrition education that is appropriate for students and reflects students' cultures. Nutrition education will be integrated into students' curriculum to teach and foster life-long healthy eating.
- IV. Daleville City will provide the opportunities for students to develop the knowledge and skills for specific physical activities, to maintain physical fitness, to ensure students' regular participation in physical activity, and to teach short- and long-term benefits of a physically active and healthful lifestyle.
- V. All foods and beverages provided to students during the school day will be consistent with the Current Dietary Guidelines for America and all current state regulations (see Appendix B).
- VI. All foods made available on campus will adhere to food safety and security guidelines.
- VII. Daleville City will provide a safe, comfortable, pleasing school environment that allows ample time and space for eating meals. Food and/or physical activity will not be used as a reward or punishment.

## **CHAPTER 5.00 - STUDENTS**

STATUTORY AUTHORITY:	CODE OF ALABAMA 16-1-30
LAW(S) IMPLEMENTED:	CODE OF ALABAMA
ALABAMA ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE ACT:	
HISTORY:	ADOPTED: October 18, 2006 REVISION DATE(S): FORMERLY: